FORM PTO-1619A	01-02-2001	Patent and Trademark PATENT
	RE ⁴ 101567831	دن و کر ا Sheet
	PATENTS ON	LY
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	I the attached original documents(s) or copy
Submission Type		Conveyance Type
Correction of PT	Non-Recordation) - Document ID TO Error - Reel # Frame # ument - Reel # Frame #	X Assignment License Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date - Month/Day/Y
 STERGIOPOULOS DHANANTWARI, 	S, Stergios	1. 06/14/99 2. 06/14/99
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name	E OF HER MAJESTY'S CANADIAN G ntario, Canada e and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, 2	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, 1 Pages: Enter the total n	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc	Tel. No. 703-739- Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments #5
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, T Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, J Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334,640 This document is be The date the patent	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NO' ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli application was signed by the first named	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments # - T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, J Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334.640 This document is be The date the patent Patent Cooperation	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NO') ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments # - T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, J Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334.640 This document is be The date the patent Patent Cooperation	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (b) or Patent Number(s) (c) DO NO ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli application was signed by the first named ion Treaty (PCT) US Appl. No. has not been assigned	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments # - T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day
Address: Ottawa, O Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, J Pages: Enter the total m Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334,640 This document is be The date the patent Patent Cooperati Enter Number only if a Number of Properties Fee Amount	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NO') ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli application was signed by the first named ion Treaty (PCT) US Appl. No. has not been assigned S Enter	Tel. No. 703-739-4 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments # - T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day inventor is: • the total number of properties involved or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Address: Ottawa, Or Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, I Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334,640 This document is be The date the patent Patent Cooperati Enter Number only if a Number of Properties Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Statement and Signat To the best of my know	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NO') ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli application was signed by the first named ion Treaty (PCT) US Appl. No. has not been assigned s Enter Fee Amount for Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be ch	Tel. No. 703-739-Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments #- T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day inventor is: • the total number of properties involved or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$- arged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555) \$- on is true and correct and any attached copy \$- on is true and correct and any attached copy \$- on is true and correct and any attached copy \$-
Address: Ottawa, Or Correspondent Name Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. LARSON & TAYLOR, I Pages: Enter the total n Application Number(Patent Appl 09/334,640 This document is be The date the patent Patent Cooperati Enter Number only if a Number of Properties Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Statement and Signat To the best of my know	ntario, Canada e and Address PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • A umber of pages of the attached conveyanc (s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NO) ication Number(s) eing filed together with a new patent appli application was signed by the first named ion Treaty (PCT) US Appl. No. has not been assigned S Enter Fee Amount for Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be ch ture vledge and belief, the foregoing informatic document. Charges to deposit are authorized	Tel. No. 703-739 Docket No.: P06002US1/ Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 e document including any attachments #- T ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property Patent Number(s) cation. Month Day inventor is: the total number of properties involved or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$- arged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555) \$-

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0463 به ۲۰۰۰ میر جد

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Stergios STERGIOPOULOS and Amar C. DHANANTWARI, whose full post office addresses respectively are: 124 Lawrence Ave East, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4N 188; and 57 Stillwater Crescent, North York, Ontario, Canada M2R 383, citizens of Canada, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

A METHOD FOR TRACING ORGAN MOTION AND REMOVING ARTIFACTS FOR COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY IMAGING SYSTEMS

filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS said invention was made while acting within the scope of employment of Stergios STERGIOPOULOS as a Public Servant, as defined by the Public Servants Inventions Act, being Chapter P-31 of the Revised Statutes of Canada 1970, on behalf of the Canadian Department of National Defence, I, Stergios STERGIOPOULOS, do hereby acknowledge and agree that all my rights to the said invention is by that Act vested in Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada;

And WHEREAS The Queen as represented by the Minister of National Defence of Her Majesty's Canadian Government (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and having his principal office and place of business at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the sake of greater certainty in this matter, we, Stergios STERGIOPOULOS and Amar C. DHANANTWARI, do hereby sell and assign to Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of National Defence of Her Majesty's Canadian Government any and all such right, title and interest that we may have in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted or issued from time to time, in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, the

1

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0464

2 . . .

United Kingdom, and all other countries with respect to the said invention or any part thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND we agree that, when requested, we will without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, and for vesting title thereto in the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

AND we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection from said invention filed by him or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us, and we hereby assign all our rights to claim such priority in any country from the first application for said invention;

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of tight of ASSIGNEE or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, whereby any convention which may benefic the substituted for it.

2

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0465

Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u> 1999. at TORONTO, Canada. Stergios SPERGIOPOULOS

Declaration by Witness

1. Lisa Maria Pinto, whose full post office address is 1752 shadybrook Drive, Pickering, Ont say:

That I was personally present and did see Stergios STERGIOPOULOS, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Executed this <u>14</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> 1999. at TORONTO, Canada.

Declaration by Witness

I, <u>Lisa Maria Pinto</u>, whose full post office address is 1752 Shadybrook Drive, Pickering, Ont. say:

That I was personally present and did see Amar C. DIIANANTWARI, who is personally known to me duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

eto

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011373 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/20/2000